

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 12527 of 1981

Petitioner :- Ram Pal Singh And Others

Respondent :- B.R. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- N.K. Srivastava, Narayan Dutt Shukla, Neeraj Agarwal, Neeraj Agrawal, Ramesh Chandra Singh, Rituvendra Singh Nagvanshi, Shiv Shankar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- L.P. Singh, Dileep Kumar Mishra, Diwakar Singh, S.C.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

In Re: Civil Misc. Amendment Application No. 11 of 2023

1. Heard counsel for the petitioner- applicant.
2. In view of the facts mentioned in the affidavit, the application is allowed.
3. Counsel for the petitioners is permitted to make necessary amendment in the Delay Condonation/ Substitution Application Nos. 6 and 7 of 2021 during course of the day.

In Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation/ Substitution Application Nos. 6 and 7 of 2021

1. Heard counsel for the parties.
2. The instant applications have been filed in respect to deceased petitioner no.2/2/2 along with the prayer for condonation of delay.
3. The explanation given for delay is satisfactory.
4. Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.
5. Let the word deceased be mentioned against the name of petitioner no.2/2/2 and name of his legal heirs as mentioned in the prayer clause be substituted as petitioner nos. 2/2/2/1 and 2/2/2/2 respectively.
6. The applications are accordingly **allowed**.

Order on Writ Petition

List this matter for disposal on 17.2.2025.

Order Date :- 9.1.2025/ Vandana Y.