



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 12527 of 1981

Ram Pal Singh And Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

B.R. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : N.K. Srivastava, Narayan Dutt Shukla,
Neeraj Agarwal, Neeraj Agrawal,
Ramesh Chandra Singh (Senior Adv.),
Rituvendra Singh Nagvanshi, Shiv
Shankar Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Dileep Kumar Mishra, Diwakar Singh,
L.P. Singh, S.C.

Court No. - 38

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.

1. List has been revised. None appears on behalf of respondents.
2. In the interest of justice, list this case on 20.04.2026.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners may serve a copy of this order on the learned counsel for the respondents.
4. It is made clear that in case, learned counsel for the respondents is not present on the next date, this Court shall be at liberty to proceed with the matter and decide the case finally.

(Siddharth Nandan,J.)

April 8, 2026

Sumit K.