



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 12527 of 1981

Ram Pal Singh And Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

B.R. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : N.K. Srivastava, Narayan Dutt Shukla,
Neeraj Agarwal, Neeraj Agrawal,
Ramesh Chandra Singh (Senior Adv.),
Rituvendra Singh Nagvanshi, Shiv
Shankar Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Dileep Kumar Mishra, Diwakar Singh,
L.P. Singh, S.C.

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.

1. In view of office report dated 05.05.2026, service on the heirs of respondent no. 3 is found to be sufficient.
2. List again in the next cause list for final disposal under the same head.

(Arun Kumar,J.)

May 5, 2026
Ranjeet Sahu